

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3-10 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14953-14960/2007

(From the final judgement and order dated 25/08/2006 in WP No. 25490/2002 & WP No. 25491/2002 & WP No. 25492/2002 & WP No. 25493/2002 & WP No. 25574/2002 & WP No. 25575/2002 & WP No. 25576/2002 & WP No. 25577/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA REP.BY DIRECTOR GEN.& ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHELVAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.K.Rao, Adv.

Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.

Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the I.As.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of some of the respondents submits that he will file the reply on behalf of the respondents.

...2/-

-2-

Office Report shows that service is not complete on other respondents. Let steps be taken for completion of service on the respondents who have not been served.

List after service is complete.

Meanwhile, contempt proceedings before the High Court shall remain stayed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Ashok Bhatia)
Court Master