

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.14953-14960/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2006 in WP No.25490/2002,  
WP No.25491/2002, WP No.25492/2002, WP No.25493/2002, WP No.25574/  
2002, WP No.25575/2002, WP No.25576/2002 and WP No.25577/2002 of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA REP.BY DIRECTOR GEN.& ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHELVAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, impleadment, prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 26/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Malavika G., Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case,  
we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned  
order.

The special leave petitions are,  
accordingly, dismissed.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master